REQUEST FOR SOLE SOURCE

TO:	CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER, COUNTY OF MAUI FINANCE DEPARTMENT						
FROM:	Environmental Management, Solid Waste, Landfill						
2 3 6 0 474 5	(DEPARTMENT/DIVISION/BRANCH)						
RE:	REQUEST FOR SOLE SOURCE APPROVAL						
	TTO 103D-306, and Subchapter 9, Chapter 3-122, HAR, the Department requests sole source purchase the following (Description of goods, services, or construction):						
Various eq	uipments was taken to Truck Shop Maui LLC. for repair and maintenance.						
In order to	do the repair and maintenance the mechanics had to dismantle the equipments and check						
what parts	needed to be replaced. These equipments are needed at the landfill on daily basis.						
Name of Ve	ndor: Truck Shop Maui LLC.						
Cost: \$	Term of Contract: From: To:						
	ource Reference No.(s), if any:						
(1)	The goods, services, or construction has the following unique features, characteristics, or capabilities:						
	Truck Shop Maui LLC. had the parts in stock to do the repairs on the equipment.						
(2)	How are the unique features, characteristics, or capabilities essential for the agency to accomplish its work:						
	These equipment is essential to do the daily operations at the Central Maui Landfill.						
	These equipment is used to cover the debris everyday at Central Maui Landfill.						
	(Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary)						

SOLE SOURCE REF. NO. 21-67

(3)	the following other possible sources for the goods, services, or construction were investigated but do not met our needs because: N/A					
Direct question	ons to: Kolo Pupunu	Phone:	808-270-6153			
	Notice of Sole Source is attached.					
TRUE, COR	THAT THE INFORMATION PRO RECT AND THAT THE GOODS, ONLY ONE SOURCE.		O THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGISTRUCTION ARE AVAILABLE	æ		
Department/Ag	gency Head	_	nd Designee (if any	1444		
Date		Title: _&	Title: DEPLOY DIRECTOR 3/22/21			
Date		Date 7	3/21/21	y-41		
CHIEF PROC	CUREMENT OFFICER'S COMMEN	TS:		Maria subjection		
			ann ag de again ag an aig ag an aig ag			
The manager of the contract and the cont		entillekkkististerikkistister som fordet i halde og samfare i hal fred stigt of skiller om het, and ein en skil				
processed three	adherence to applicable administrativough a purchase order:	,	<u>. </u>			
Yes No	. If no, a contract must be exec	uted and funds certifie	d.			
APP	ROVEDDENIED	CHIEFI	PROCUREMENT OFFICER 3/30/71	North		
		Date	3/30/21	have		
		เวสเธ				
		SOLE SO	URCE REF. NO. U-67	,		

NOTICE OF SOLE SOURCE

The Chief Procurement Officer is in the process of reviewing the request from the department of

		DEMIS	was a common meno a common com	arro para si fi a su	nakinani kaputu alkundika minjimakka poka poka tita timakka kaputunin kaputunin kaputunin kaputunin kaputunin k	
for the sole sou	arce purchase of the follow	ing goods, services,	or construction:			
	ta sa	4 m et		equipm	entre ministra communication communication contraction of the contract	
and the overlinear and the silving the matrix of a silving the matrix of the description of the first of the contract of the first of the contract of the first of the contract of the contrac	g of the Part of the section of the consisting of the least special section of the consistence of the consistency of the consistence of the consistence of the consistence of the consistency of the consis	ilita (lita andigo principano, esclipsio post que en que esciprocuren a presión de stratistica d'Arbane tre '	g Chipalagus Allanda Salawan kandidan kadawan waki Shekilikakan kabun Barasara rake	والمناطقة	n de gemeg a de se de de mariè nice constituent au sant a sant de se de se de se de se de se de se minembre de La companya de se de	
يتعر يعدن من الأراب المناطق ال	oppropriet op fan de folgelijk to Die Ausstal de Bollower ist die 1955 in de noord Die 1955 bestaal de Sied Ausstalie on ook in het in de sied on ook in de sied de soon on op die 1955 bestaar in de sied de soon on op die 1955 bestaal de soon	en glaven kilon va anim kilo ja kilon kilon ja parim kilon garin kilon kilon kilon kilon kilon kilon kilon kilo		aid a franch ann an an an ann ann an an an an an an	e on photocolomic dels designation and distributions had about the figure consequence of the property continues.	
ushahtisin venturis, suhrativis, makasis ti shakasa siyasisti.	A things and the forest control of the latency of two reduces for the play of the control of the latency of the	er karron, er st. kriven er erktilt at sp. kriventillen. De kallentillen er sklammen er skussen kriven er skri	det vertrieden alle kritiser til med til det kritisk til selve til hede transverse at lædere til sett.	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya del la companya del la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del la	energiis in proporti de la colonia de la col	
naven 1920erennasjerenisisp temachapitaju ingskjuration of 2,2,2,2		t make makangsah terkili mini dikit kasi kenjanjanan mili sammal pat makangsah disabangsah kili kitangsah.	inn haingiste con innegentegiste en det vormogte prous sitten for integrise fan fij dit het het vord op fan de	is stated in the proper where we will be all high attribution to a grant ways are experienced to be suffered to	ومرافع فرده بالمرافع المرافع المرافع والمرافع والمرافع والمرافع والمرافع والمرافع والمرافع والمرافع والمرافع وا	
Name of Vend	Truck Shop Maui L	LG.	t tig for demonstration of the special and a state of the property or the Sun Special and Sun Special and Sun	مستر بدارسه مناسبة كالأنفاء المنافعة والمنافعة	e para galant di Santa da Marana ang a da d	
Address: 118	8-B Lower Main Stree	t, Wailuku, HI 96	3793		- La Capanis de mangala de papara ng mapang ng papala na katala na katala na n	
Cost: \$_2961	5.39 Term of	Contract: From:	i vident ilin ko'r den omale notikensky en vagd van begonstelle es skrivenskassanskelskelskelsk	TO:	and defends and the control of the c	
Direct Any Inq						
Name/Title:	Kolo Pupunu			Phone No.: 808-270-6153		
Address:	1 Pulehu Road		nan-ray mga Marija ya an Mada Cilin Indonésia (Mada Cilin Andrésia) (Mada Cilin Andrésia) (Mada Cilin Andrésia			
	Puunene, HI 96784		and a manuscript (Malaco-Tabula) and the American State (Malaco Tabula) and the American State (Fax No.: 808-270-6151		
	services continued acoustic depth of the property of the continue of the conti		rikistan Agrica terminin nyenyinjin ijiin nyenyinjin in mad	400.4.009744.2	illandyk-wirkstraekski (habbasstraekski (listo) filozofio e do to - do	
uillalle-horstilocumisee visibiis ootsuur. Heepelaassiis legelija eespajaaleele	датом в гото Монт Артой. Пото во основно на на настранической применения предва не на Сата до до не на става и Става на применения на настранической применения на настранической применения на применения на применения на п		2,7	30/11		
			Date Notice P	osted	ver de tillede skalende foreskelt det egen i hande skalende foreskelt foreskelt det skalende skalende skalende	
A copy of this an area access	notice of intent shall be p ible to the public at least	osted by the Chief seven calendar day	Procurement Of s prior to any ap	ficer <u>and</u> the p proval action.	urchasing agency is	
		的物物的物物的物物的物物	南南南南南南			
	n objections to this notice this notice was posted to:		sole source cont	ract within sev	en calendar days	
	2	Chief Procurement County of Maui Fin 100 South High Str Vailuku, Maui, HI	nance Departmen eet	•		
			SOLE SOUR	CE REF. NO.	U-67	